American Guernsey Association Fee Schedule - Effective January 1, 2020

AGE - In Months	MEMBER ON TPE	MEMBER	NON- MEMBER
FEMALES			
0-3	\$15	\$25	\$30
3-6	\$20	\$25	\$30
6-12	\$25	\$30	\$35
12-24	\$35	\$35	\$40
24+	\$45	\$45	\$50
MALES			
0-6	\$30	\$40	\$50
6-12	\$45	\$55	\$75
12-24	\$100	\$100	\$150
24+	\$150	\$150	\$200

All animals registered with a sketch or photograph will be charged \$10.00 extra

GENETIC RECOVERY

Recorded Female (RF)	\$10
Guernsey Type (GT)	\$10

Provisional Registry (PR) and Genetic Recovery (GR) Regular minimum rates apply.

TRANSFERS

Under 60 days	\$15
Over 60 days	\$25
Family Transfer	\$8
At National Show*	\$100

*Payment Due Immediately

\$50

\$50

Miscellaneous

Dead Females	\$10
Duplicate Certificate	\$10
Corrections (After 6 months from issue)	\$10
Rush Fee	\$25

DNA Parentage Qualification Reserved Prefix Males & Females \$40 Non-Members & Annual Members

Genomic testing	\$37	Lifetime & Junior Members	No Charge
Beta Casein A2	\$22		-
Memberships		Guernsey Breeders' Journal Subscriptions	
Senior Lifetime	\$150	One Year Subscription	\$25
Junior	\$20	Three Year Subscription	\$60
Junior Conversion		One Year - Foreign	\$50

One Year - First Class (US)

to Senior at age 21 \$75 Annual Member \$25

(Calendar Year)